

PLEASE NOTE: This product contains some **ALLERGENS** eg DAIRY, WHEAT, EGGS, SOYA and although there are no nuts directly added, some of the products state they may contain NUTS.

Chocolate Brownie: Chocolate, **Eggs**, Sugar, **Wheat Flour**, **Butter**, Vanilla Essence, salt.

Holly Leaves: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant (Glycerol) Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Flavouring), E422, E15220, E551, E102, E133, E155. May contain trace of **nuts**

Chocolate Berry Balls: **Milk**, Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter/Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya**, Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Arabic Gum, **Wheat**, Rice Starch, Colour, E100, E120, E171, Glazing Agent, Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax.

White Fondant: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant (Glycerol) Emulsifier (Mono-7 Diglycerides of Fatty Acids). Stabilisers: (Xanthan Gum, Cellulose), Potassium Sorbate, Flavouring. May contain **Peanuts/Nuts**

Icing Sugar: Sugar, Anti-caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate.

Any ingredient queries, feel free to contact the Scone Gnomes on gifts@englishcreamtea.com